
TRIATLON OLIMPICO
Mar del Plata -  14 DIC 2025

POS DORSAL APELLIDO NOMBRE CATEGORIA EDAD SEXO CIUDAD CLUB PEDETRISMO LLEGADA NATACION CICLISMO
1 328 LUCERO GABRIELA F #GANA 39 F OLAVARRÍA SPORTREAM 00:42:38 02:20:43 00:36:27 01:01:38
2 6 MERLO LUCILA F #GANA 23 F ITUZAINGO C3EQUIPE 00:46:12 02:19:40 00:25:00 01:08:28
3 2 DEBIASSI CLARA F #GANA 27 F MAR DEL PLATA SPADOTTO TEAM 00:47:43 02:18:28 00:25:38 01:05:07
4 334 LETTERA AGOSTINA F #GANA 34 F CABA SPORTREAM 00:48:30 02:24:35 00:31:08 01:04:57
5 4 MINAGLIA YANINA F #GANA 44 F ESCOBAR ESCOBAR 00:49:53 02:23:50 00:28:17 01:05:40

POS DORSAL APELLIDO NOMBRE CATEGORIA EDAD SEXO CIUDAD CLUB PEDETRISMO LLEGADA NATACION CICLISMO
1 314 BOUCHERIE AGUSTINA F 25-29 27 F MAR DEL PLATA - 00:48:49 02:37:37 00:30:08 01:18:40
2 293 MORELLI ABRIL F 25-29 25 F VILLA URQUIZA MALON 01:03:15 03:04:22 00:39:15 01:21:52

POS DORSAL APELLIDO NOMBRE CATEGORIA EDAD SEXO CIUDAD CLUB PEDETRISMO LLEGADA NATACION CICLISMO
1 161 VILLA MICAELA F 30-34 32 F CABA - 00:48:35 02:30:56 00:34:50 01:07:31
2 191 BERARDI MANUELA F 30-34 30 F BUENOS AIRES SPORTREAM 00:49:16 02:36:04 00:35:48 01:11:00
3 263 DOTTA MILENA F 30-34 33 F CABA SPORTREAM 00:52:36 02:36:03 00:31:25 01:12:02
4 77 AMITRANO AGOSTINA F 30-34 33 F TANDIL Quilmes Way 00:52:42 02:37:09 00:34:26 01:10:01
5 273 MARTINEZ SOFIA F 30-34 31 F SAN CAYETANO VASCO TEAM 00:53:22 02:43:23 00:36:00 01:14:01
6 382 GARCÍA AYELÉN F 30-34 34 F MAR DEL PLATA - 00:54:10 02:46:57 00:35:02 01:17:45
7 117 MINTZ INÉS F 30-34 30 F FLORENCIO VARELA ANFIBIOS 00:54:21 02:48:43 00:36:46 01:17:36
8 164 GALIZIA RENATA F 30-34 32 F - - 00:54:46 02:54:25 00:35:12 01:24:27
9 44 TIBONI YOHANA VALERIA F 30-34 31 F MAR DEL PLATA - 00:57:00 03:07:01 00:39:19 01:30:42

10 331 ROZENBERG BRENDA F 30-34 31 F CABA SPORTREAM 00:58:47 02:51:50 00:36:36 01:16:27
11 249 GOMEZ GABRIELA F 30-34 33 F GREGORIO DE LAFERRERE - 01:01:20 03:13:37 00:41:29 01:30:48

POS DORSAL APELLIDO NOMBRE CATEGORIA EDAD SEXO CIUDAD CLUB PEDETRISMO LLEGADA NATACION CICLISMO
1 248 LORES NAYLA JIMENA F 35-39 38 F MAR DEL PLATA GRUPO A 00:49:01 02:35:52 00:35:09 01:11:42
2 184 MONTIGLIONI VALERIA SOLEDAD F 35-39 38 F MAR DEL PLATA GRUPO A 00:49:24 02:34:04 00:31:28 01:13:12
3 138 RETES BRENDA F 35-39 36 F MAR DEL PLATA GRUPO A 00:52:01 02:46:11 00:37:48 01:16:22
4 372 TAGLE LUZ MARÍA F 35-39 37 F CORONEL SUÁREZ N.A. TEAM 00:52:57 02:46:52 00:36:29 01:17:26
5 259 MEDINA IVANA F 35-39 36 F CABA AREA T 00:54:43 02:49:25 00:38:08 01:16:34
6 395 PADILLA NOELIA F 35-39 38 F MAR DEL PLATA  JOSE PIRRONITTO ENTRENAMIENTO 00:55:24 02:57:30 00:37:37 01:24:29
7 323 ARAGONE MERELAS IARA F 35-39 37 F MAR DEL PLATA Z3D 00:57:41 02:53:33 00:36:30 01:19:22
8 175 PATTI ANTONELA F 35-39 36 F MAR DEL PLATA GRUPO A 00:59:10 02:50:30 00:39:30 01:11:50
9 357 COSTANZO EVELYN F 35-39 38 F MIRAMAR - 01:04:44 02:59:01 00:34:36 01:19:41

10 367 KLOCKER LUCRECIA F 35-39 39 F EL CHALTEN SPORTREAM 01:05:09 03:32:47 01:05:54 01:21:44

CLASIFICACION CATEGORIAS POR TIEMPO PEDETRISMO

@okeventosmdp  orlandokuhneventos@gmail.com OK Eventos           1 de 12



TRIATLON OLIMPICO
Mar del Plata -  14 DIC 2025

11 266 BAO TAMARA F 35-39 36 F RAMOS MEJIA JP COACH 01:08:01 03:19:15 00:44:25 01:26:49
12 383 CHAMPOMIER MARÍA VICTORIA F 35-39 39 F CABA - 01:09:13 03:18:18 00:47:00 01:22:05
13 29 COSCARELLI SILVANA AGUSTINA F 35-39 38 F MORON SPORTREAM 01:14:56 03:28:24 00:42:50 01:30:38

215 GONZÁLEZ MARIA JULIA F 35-39 39 F NUEVE DE JULIO TRIATLÓN PARA TODOS DNF DNF 00:42:35 01:32:17
POS DORSAL APELLIDO NOMBRE CATEGORIA EDAD SEXO CIUDAD CLUB PEDETRISMO LLEGADA NATACION CICLISMO

1 291 RODRIGUEZ LORENA PAOLA F 40-44 41 F PILAR MALON 00:47:14 02:31:19 00:39:31 01:04:34
2 188 BLANCO GISELLE F 40-44 44 F OLIVOS GITEAM RUNNING 00:48:00 02:43:04 00:38:01 01:17:03
3 108 GIANDON NOELIA F 40-44 42 F BAHIA BLANCA - 00:49:09 02:39:55 00:39:11 01:11:35
4 10 GEIJO PILAR F 40-44 42 F CABA PILAR GEIJO 00:51:55 02:30:11 00:24:24 01:13:52
5 192 DE LUCA MARIA LAURA F 40-44 43 F SANTA TERESITA - 00:51:56 02:35:42 00:31:15 01:12:31
6 226 ALVAREZ BERNARDEZ ALEJANDRA F 40-44 43 F CABA JP COACH 00:56:56 03:02:42 00:41:20 01:24:26
7 253 RISATTI ROMINA F 40-44 42 F LABOULAYE SPORTREAM 00:56:56 02:51:50 00:37:55 01:16:59
8 238 OSTERTAG LETICIA F 40-44 44 F VICENTE LÓPEZ MALON 00:58:01 02:58:54 00:40:45 01:20:08
9 242 CARRILO ELIZABETH F 40-44 41 F TIGRE MALON 01:00:28 03:04:38 00:46:24 01:17:46

10 178 CENDERELLI NURIA F 40-44 43 F TIGRE MALON 01:01:33 03:04:38 00:47:21 01:15:44
11 218 REGIS NOELIA F 40-44 44 F LOS HORNOS - 01:03:56 03:21:52 00:47:23 01:30:33
12 384 LOPEZ  CABEZAS DENISE F 40-44 41 F PUERTO DESEADO - 01:08:15 03:20:51 00:41:15 01:31:21

POS DORSAL APELLIDO NOMBRE CATEGORIA EDAD SEXO CIUDAD CLUB PEDETRISMO LLEGADA NATACION CICLISMO
1 318 CERVIÑO MARIA FERNANDA F 45-49 47 F MAR DEL PLATA Z3D 00:45:06 02:33:11 00:37:38 01:10:27
2 365 VIGLIONE ANDREA F 45-49 49 F CIUDADELA KAIZEN 00:49:32 02:46:04 00:42:49 01:13:43
3 311 GODOY MARIANA ELISA F 45-49 46 F ACASSUSO - 00:49:50 02:39:02 00:32:25 01:16:47
4 343 CAMAÑO GABRIELA F 45-49 46 F CANNING REYNADO 00:53:51 02:48:27 00:32:24 01:22:12
5 342 QUILINDRO Virginia Susana F 45-49 49 F VILLA GESELL - 00:54:39 03:07:23 00:51:12 01:21:32
6 194 ASCANI MARIA ALFONSINA F 45-49 47 F 9 DE JULIO SPORTREAM 00:56:13 02:38:11 00:33:56 01:08:02
7 292 SÁNCHEZ ROCIO F 45-49 48 F MÁSCHWITZ MALON 00:56:27 02:41:59 00:36:01 01:09:31
8 352 VALDEZ NATALIA F 45-49 48 F EL PALOMAR N.A. TEAM 00:56:37 03:04:51 00:43:02 01:25:12
9 297 PARODI AGUSTINA F 45-49 47 F MAR DEL PLATA Z3D 00:59:10 02:59:26 00:42:23 01:17:53

10 313 FERRARO MARIA EMILIA F 45-49 47 F CABA - 00:59:46 03:09:46 00:49:13 01:20:47
11 43 LOPEZ PAULA F 45-49 46 F MAR DEL PLATA Iron Cata 01:02:10 02:59:40 00:37:37 01:19:53
12 290 COLUCCI PAOLA F 45-49 49 F BALCARCE Z3D 01:06:36 03:14:40 00:42:18 01:25:46
13 320 MANGLANO XIMENA F 45-49 47 F CABA - 01:07:48 03:12:07 00:41:03 01:23:16
14 54 MENDOZA MARIA ROSA F 45-49 49 F CABA JP COACH 01:08:02 03:18:14 00:47:17 01:22:55

POS DORSAL APELLIDO NOMBRE CATEGORIA EDAD SEXO CIUDAD CLUB PEDETRISMO LLEGADA NATACION CICLISMO
1 8 OILLATAGUERRE SUSANA F 50-54 54 F MAR DEL PLATA Z3D 00:49:17 02:28:03 00:33:18 01:05:28
2 329 HOSPITALECHE ELISA F 50-54 53 F TRES ARROYOS - 00:50:30 02:40:57 00:38:06 01:12:21
3 204 MARIANI MAYRA F 50-54 51 F TIGRE MALON 00:51:54 02:55:11 00:44:29 01:18:48
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4 315 DELBENE VERONICA F 50-54 52 F MAR DEL PLATA Z3D 00:52:06 02:37:00 00:35:00 01:09:54
5 12 FERNANDEZ CRUZ NOELIA F 50-54 50 F NUÑEZ - 00:52:16 02:47:51 00:36:41 01:18:54
6 163 RESASCO VERÓNICA  F 50-54 54 F BAHÍA BLANCA - 00:56:17 02:50:05 00:36:18 01:17:30
7 330 ESMORIS NATALIA F 50-54 50 F FLORIDA OESTE SPORTREAM 00:57:23 03:06:18 00:51:36 01:17:19
8 193 RAVAGNAN MA. MAGDALENA F 50-54 52 F RECOLETA - 00:57:40 02:53:53 00:35:54 01:20:19
9 379 MASCIULLI NATALIA F 50-54 52 F TIGRE - 00:57:57 02:48:06 00:40:37 01:09:32

10 359 RECIO ANA CARINA F 50-54 54 F NECOCHEA - 00:59:00 02:54:51 00:40:31 01:15:20
11 287 THERN SILVANA F 50-54 52 F PILAR IRON TEAM 00:59:06 02:58:37 00:36:34 01:22:57
12 213 GARRIDO MARÍA CECILIA F 50-54 50 F TANDIL TRIATLÓN PARA TODOS 00:59:31 02:59:36 00:40:55 01:19:10
13 49 LOLAVERRY KARINA GRACIELA F 50-54 50 F VILLA ELISA TRIATLÓN PARA TODOS 01:02:00 03:13:32 00:44:39 01:26:53
14 381 CLUIGT NATALIA F 50-54 53 F MAR DEL PLATA HP 01:02:52 03:05:38 00:36:33 01:26:13
15 65 RODRIGUEZ ALEJANDRA F 50-54 52 F TANDIL ESTÁS PARA MÁS!! 01:02:55 03:12:44 00:48:32 01:21:17
16 171 PASCUZZI BARBARA F 50-54 50 F HAEDO N.A. TEAM 01:04:22 03:08:45 00:39:37 01:24:46
17 271 GALLO LAURA ELISABET F 50-54 50 F TANDIL ESTÁS PARA MÁS!! 01:05:48 03:08:05 00:41:28 01:20:49
18 180 ANZINI BARBARA F 50-54 50 F TIGRE TRIATLÓN PARA TODOS 01:07:35 03:22:18 00:46:18 01:28:25
19 176 RODRÍGUEZ SILVIA SOLEDAD F 50-54 53 F GREGORIO DE LAFERRERE N.A. TEAM 01:11:47 03:34:44 00:45:40 01:37:17

POS DORSAL APELLIDO NOMBRE CATEGORIA EDAD SEXO CIUDAD CLUB PEDETRISMO LLEGADA NATACION CICLISMO
1 374 PIZZOLO MARIA F 55-59 56 F OLIVOS SPORTREAM 00:59:28 02:55:13 00:36:38 01:19:07
2 222 MACCHIARELLI MARIANA F 55-59 56 F BUENOS AIRES JP COACH 01:04:29 03:18:09 00:50:03 01:23:37
3 333 OVIEDO GABRIELA F 55-59 58 F CABA SPORTREAM 01:09:38 03:26:59 00:49:40 01:27:41
4 350 VICENTE CECILIA F 55-59 58 F GRAL LA MADRID AGMT 01:10:01 03:21:05 00:45:59 01:25:05
5 302 MELHEM SANDRA F 55-59 57 F RECOLETA CONDE ENDURANCE 01:15:55 03:38:44 00:53:05 01:29:44

POS DORSAL APELLIDO NOMBRE CATEGORIA EDAD SEXO CIUDAD CLUB PEDETRISMO LLEGADA NATACION CICLISMO
1 111 RODRIGUEZ ANDREA RITA BARBARA F 60-64 60 F ALMAGRO - 01:02:51 03:14:24 00:39:18 01:32:15
2 64 PAGELLA ALEJANDRA F 60-64 64 F CABA SPORTREAM 01:06:43 03:17:36 00:49:41 01:21:12
3 203 CANTONE CRISTINA LILIAN F 60-64 60 F TIGRE MALON 01:09:59 03:27:25 00:50:46 01:26:40

POS DORSAL APELLIDO NOMBRE CATEGORIA EDAD SEXO CIUDAD CLUB PEDETRISMO LLEGADA NATACION CICLISMO
1 61 DIAZ ADRIANA PATRICIA F 65-69 66 F MAR DEL PLATA MUTTI TEAM 01:01:38 03:03:20 00:44:03 01:17:39

POS DORSAL APELLIDO NOMBRE CATEGORIA EDAD SEXO CIUDAD CLUB PEDETRISMO LLEGADA NATACION CICLISMO
1 7 MUÑOZ TIAGO M #GANA 21 M MAR DEL PLATA Z3D 00:34:39 01:52:26 00:21:54 00:55:53
2 1 DHERETÉ GERÓNIMO M #GANA 27 M AZUL ESTILO NEGRO 00:36:24 01:52:31 00:21:51 00:54:16
3 3 REYNOSO MARTIN M #GANA 23 M MAR DEL PLATA Z3D 00:38:08 02:00:49 00:22:34 01:00:07
4 5 LEDESMA SANTIAGO M #GANA 23 M ITUZAINGO C3EQUIPE 00:39:22 02:01:09 00:25:25 00:56:22
5 18 CAMPI MATIAS M #GANA 25 M VIEDMA VASCO TEAM 00:39:32 01:57:16 00:22:14 00:55:30

POS DORSAL APELLIDO NOMBRE CATEGORIA EDAD SEXO CIUDAD CLUB PEDETRISMO LLEGADA NATACION CICLISMO
1 197 BERNASCONI SANTIAGO M 18-24 24 M CABA MALON 00:41:24 02:07:24 00:26:17 00:59:43
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2 140 BARUFFATO TADEO M 18-24 24 M SANTA FE CEIB 00:41:25 02:05:24 00:23:15 01:00:44
3 17 IBÁÑEZ ALAN EZEQUIEL M 18-24 21 M TANDIL GRUPO TIME 00:41:38 02:06:02 00:24:08 01:00:16
4 378 MERCADO PEDRO M 18-24 20 M MAR DEL PLATA TREINO PLAZA MITRE 00:43:31 02:20:09 00:34:35 01:02:03
5 397 ROMO JOAQUIN M 18-24 23 M MAR DEL PLATA Z3D 00:44:51 02:16:51 00:25:29 01:06:31
6 33 SIRI MAXIMO M 18-24 23 M BERAZATEGUI - 00:49:34 02:30:26 00:34:33 01:06:19

14 PATTI GINO M 18-24 24 M CORONEL PRINGLES KONA TEAM DNF DNF 00:26:57 01:01:12
POS DORSAL APELLIDO NOMBRE CATEGORIA EDAD SEXO CIUDAD CLUB PEDETRISMO LLEGADA NATACION CICLISMO

1 22 ORTIZ GONZALO M 25-29 27 M MAR DEL PLATA SPADOTTO TEAM 00:38:00 02:02:45 00:26:20 00:58:25
2 35 BOSSÙ GONZALO M 25-29 25 M ESCOBAR ANDAMIO 00:43:18 02:27:10 00:35:53 01:07:59
3 85 BUSTAMANTE SANTIAGO M 25-29 29 M LUIS GUILLON - 00:45:27 02:21:23 00:29:45 01:06:11
4 71 CARACO FRANCO M 25-29 27 M MAR DEL PLATA 223TEAM 00:47:19 02:18:31 00:24:58 01:06:14
5 211 SABORIDO IGNACIO M 25-29 27 M LA PLATA NS TEAM 00:47:25 02:32:52 00:31:37 01:13:50
6 275 BACQUE FERMIN M 25-29 26 M CABA RC TEAM 00:48:17 02:29:55 00:32:31 01:09:07
7 295 RIVA JUAN CRUZ M 25-29 27 M DON TORCUATO - 00:48:36 02:27:33 00:31:44 01:07:13
8 340 VIDELA LUCAS M 25-29 28 M ESCOBAR - 00:50:00 02:31:49 00:33:06 01:08:43
9 294 SCASSO FRANCO M 25-29 29 M MARTINEZ - 00:54:51 02:43:13 00:33:50 01:14:32

10 125 ÁLVAREZ TOMAS M 25-29 25 M MAR DEL PLATA MUTTI TEAM 00:55:15 02:27:40 00:28:13 01:04:12
11 303 CAINZOS AGUSTÍN M 25-29 25 M VELEZ SARSFIELD - 00:55:29 02:50:09 00:57:34 00:57:06
12 358 OTINIANO GASTÓN M 25-29 28 M TANDIL - 00:57:56 02:43:50 00:37:49 01:08:05

POS DORSAL APELLIDO NOMBRE CATEGORIA EDAD SEXO CIUDAD CLUB PEDETRISMO LLEGADA NATACION CICLISMO
1 11 COSSIO LUCAS M 30-34 33 M NECOCHEA Z3D 00:40:53 02:03:19 00:25:13 00:57:13
2 137 REBOUL SANTIAGO M 30-34 34 M ROSARIO - 00:41:17 02:13:59 00:29:09 01:03:33
3 101 GARCIA IGNACIO M 30-34 30 M MAR DEL PLATA - 00:43:54 02:20:44 00:28:54 01:07:56
4 241 MACAGGI JULIAN M 30-34 30 M CABA SPORTREAM 00:44:25 02:19:54 00:31:34 01:03:55
5 174 ROMERO ALEXIS M 30-34 31 M GLEW JP COACH 00:45:49 02:21:31 00:28:45 01:06:57
6 70 BARLETTA CRISTIAN M 30-34 30 M MAR DEL PLATA Letvas Team 00:45:59 02:22:55 00:28:28 01:08:28
7 386 TARTAGLINI FACUNDO M 30-34 31 M CABA SPORTREAM 00:46:11 02:29:30 00:35:11 01:08:08
8 169 BORDONI IVO M 30-34 34 M HAEDO N.A. TEAM 00:48:48 02:35:29 00:31:41 01:15:00
9 337 PYSNY CHRISTIAN M 30-34 32 M VILLA CRESPO TST 00:49:34 02:29:54 00:34:05 01:06:15

10 232 CARLOS OLIVA FERNANDO M 30-34 30 M GENERAL LAS HERAS JP COACH 00:49:41 02:28:22 00:33:22 01:05:19
11 34 JUAREZ RODRIGO M 30-34 32 M ESCOBAR Andamio 00:50:50 02:33:59 00:30:39 01:12:30
12 264 BALUT FELIX EMILIO M 30-34 34 M BAHIA BLANCA EENERGÍA FUNCIONAL 00:51:46 02:44:33 00:32:00 01:20:47
13 210 MENDEZ JULIAN M 30-34 33 M BUENOS AIRES - 00:54:17 02:52:05 00:45:14 01:12:34
14 240 GIL CRISTIAN M 30-34 30 M PALERMO - 00:55:21 02:44:01 00:41:18 01:07:22
15 237 LEYTON BRIAN M 30-34 34 M FLORES - 00:58:04 03:01:01 00:46:58 01:15:59
16 94 LALLA ALEXIS M 30-34 34 M MAR DEL PLATA Z3D 01:00:23 02:46:26 00:35:44 01:10:19
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17 189 SOLA ROMAN M 30-34 32 M VICENTE LÓPEZ TPT PASO DEL HP 01:00:27 03:15:23 00:49:11 01:25:45
POS DORSAL APELLIDO NOMBRE CATEGORIA EDAD SEXO CIUDAD CLUB PEDETRISMO LLEGADA NATACION CICLISMO

1 9 BIEN PABLO MANUEL M 35-39 35 M BAHÍA BLANCA TEAM LOLA RODRIGUEZ REY 00:39:40 02:01:32 00:26:56 00:54:56
2 274 NUÑEZ ALEJANDRO M 35-39 39 M CABA CUCARO TEAM 00:39:45 02:12:31 00:30:38 01:02:08
3 76 SARRY CATRIEL M 35-39 37 M TANDIL Quilmes Way 00:41:10 02:13:35 00:33:57 00:58:28
4 148 AMICONE BRUNO M 35-39 37 M TRENQUE LAUQUEN DANILO 00:41:50 02:12:27 00:28:48 01:01:49
5 162 LOPEZ PABLOS FEDERICO M 35-39 36 M VILLA GESELL - 00:41:51 02:20:06 00:27:40 01:10:35
6 230 TORSIGLIERI MARCO M 35-39 38 M CASTELAR REYNADO 00:41:52 02:19:56 00:34:41 01:03:23
7 351 KESTIVALLET CHRISTIAN M 35-39 37 M CABA SPORTREAM 00:41:56 02:23:51 00:31:48 01:10:07
8 258 JARAMILLO SEBASTIAN M 35-39 36 M LA PLATA - 00:42:56 02:22:00 00:34:26 01:04:38
9 353 OTIN RODRIGO M 35-39 37 M MAR DEL PLATA Z3D 00:42:58 02:13:01 00:32:24 00:57:39

10 186 ORIOZABALA FERMIN M 35-39 35 M OLAVARRÍA - 00:43:36 02:19:01 00:30:45 01:04:40
11 79 COLOMBO GONZALO M 35-39 38 M MANUEL GONNET C3 00:43:39 02:26:22 00:28:43 01:14:00
12 142 GONZALEZ ALAN NAHUEL M 35-39 35 M CABA - 00:45:30 02:29:49 - -
13 214 FERRERI FELIPE M 35-39 36 M BELGRANO SZ TRIA TEAM 00:45:52 02:33:20 00:33:50 01:13:38
14 373 MEDINA FRANCO M 35-39 39 M CORONEL SUÁREZ N.A. TEAM 00:46:23 02:33:39 00:33:35 01:13:41
15 124 LANZONI OSCAR M 35-39 37 M MAR DEL PLATA MUTTI TEAM 00:46:32 02:23:03 00:34:17 01:02:14
16 265 RAMIREZ EMANUEL M 35-39 38 M BAHIA BLANCA ENERGIA FUNCIONAL 00:46:49 02:28:23 00:31:59 01:09:35
17 279 SCARANO NICOLAS M 35-39 35 M MAR DEL PLATA - 00:47:27 02:29:12 00:32:39 01:09:06
18 87 PALLET PASCUAL M 35-39 38 M LEZAMA RMTEAM 00:47:33 02:26:02 00:33:15 01:05:14
19 280 DIAZ SANTIAGO ANDRÉS M 35-39 37 M SAN MIGUEL - 00:48:10 02:34:14 00:36:08 01:09:56
20 120 CÁCERES ALAN M 35-39 37 M FLORENCIO VARELA ANFIBIOS 00:48:15 02:18:40 00:30:49 00:59:36
21 206 KERPS EMANUEL M 35-39 37 M CABALLITO POTENCIA AERÓBICA TEAM 00:48:59 03:08:30 00:43:05 01:36:26
22 173 LEVITA MARIO PATRICIO M 35-39 38 M RAMOS MEJIA REYNADO 00:49:19 02:28:33 00:34:47 01:04:27
23 67 VIGNAU MATEO M 35-39 38 M ROSARIO Movimiento Personalizado 00:49:25 02:24:44 00:31:00 01:04:19
24 270 RAMOS FACUNDO M 35-39 38 M TANDIL - 00:50:50 02:34:54 00:35:21 01:08:43
25 72 CAVEZZALI MARIANO M 35-39 38 M RAMOS MEJIA - 00:50:57 02:49:45 00:43:21 01:15:27
26 55 BLESIO MAXIMILIANO M 35-39 37 M CAPITAN BERMUDEZ VX+ Team 00:51:04 02:26:07 00:28:15 01:06:48
27 133 ABADE MARTIN M 35-39 37 M VICENTE LOPEZ - 00:51:22 02:27:48 00:34:00 01:02:26
28 51 POUSO LUCIANO M 35-39 38 M MAR DEL PLATA - 00:51:47 02:40:04 00:33:55 01:14:22
29 225 LOPEZ BACHOUR LUCAS NAHUEL M 35-39 36 M GREGORIO DE LAFERRERE JP COACH 00:55:27 02:42:23 00:36:37 01:10:19
30 284 PEREZ MARIANO M 35-39 38 M GENERAL PACHECO MALON 00:55:59 02:51:57 00:44:03 01:11:55
31 167 DIAZ MATIAS M 35-39 39 M GENERAL RODRIGUEZ - 01:03:14 02:58:58 00:37:56 01:17:48
32 339 POLERA LISANDRO M 35-39 36 M JUNIN - 01:03:51 03:03:41 00:38:29 01:21:21
33 129 REYNOSO NAHUEL M 35-39 37 M GUALEGUAY - 01:08:51 03:01:54 00:39:20 01:13:43
34 155 DIAZ FERNANDO M 35-39 39 M LA PLATA - 01:09:20 02:57:50 00:36:11 01:12:19
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TRIATLON OLIMPICO
Mar del Plata -  14 DIC 2025

POS DORSAL APELLIDO NOMBRE CATEGORIA EDAD SEXO CIUDAD CLUB PEDETRISMO LLEGADA NATACION CICLISMO
1 50 CHAVEZ DIEGO M 40-44 40 M Mar del Plata GRUPO A 00:40:23 02:09:47 00:28:42 01:00:42
2 20 GÓMEZ NICOLAS M 40-44 41 M MIRAMAR CHAPU SPORT TEAM 00:40:37 02:06:29 00:25:34 01:00:18
3 112 ARIAS SEBASTIÁN M 40-44 43 M CABA REYNADO 00:41:25 02:14:01 00:31:37 01:00:59
4 157 ABREGÚ FRANCO M 40-44 43 M LA PLATA TOTO TEAM 00:41:49 02:19:26 00:33:08 01:04:29
5 364 BARBETTI LUCAS M 40-44 41 M BRAGADO CLUB 18 00:42:29 02:14:13 00:30:51 01:00:53
6 368 FULCO MARTIN M 40-44 40 M CABA SPORTREAM 00:44:54 02:18:46 00:35:57 00:57:55
7 81 BURGHI MARIANO M 40-44 43 M MAR DEL PLATA Z3D 00:45:13 02:23:34 00:31:33 01:06:48
8 200 OSTERTAG SEBASTIAN M 40-44 41 M TIGRE MALON 00:45:27 02:11:14 00:26:24 00:59:23
9 324 PICCOLI BENJAMIN M 40-44 41 M MAR DEL PLATA Z3D 00:46:00 02:17:33 00:26:27 01:05:06

10 66 STIGLICH LUCAS M 40-44 40 M LUJAN C3 Equipe 00:46:01 02:25:32 00:33:16 01:06:15
11 376 ASCANI JORGE M 40-44 44 M CABA SPORTREAM 00:46:44 02:17:31 00:29:53 01:00:54
12 126 FRANCO CHRISTIAN M 40-44 40 M MAR DEL PLATA - 00:46:47 02:14:45 00:28:17 00:59:41
13 276 MARINIER JUAN MANUEL M 40-44 41 M CAPILLA DEL SEÑOR - 00:46:57 02:23:52 00:35:01 01:01:54
14 150 RODRIGUEZ MAXIMO M 40-44 44 M QUILMES - 00:47:20 02:24:20 00:31:44 01:05:16
15 25 ZARIELLO MATIAS M 40-44 44 M MAR DEL PLATA GRUPO A 00:47:28 02:21:03 00:28:19 01:05:16
16 36 GAGLIARDO MATIAS M 40-44 40 M NUÑEZ ESTILO NEGRO 00:47:47 02:25:18 00:34:23 01:03:08
17 57 INSUA JUAN RAMÓN M 40-44 41 M MAR DEL PLATA Ale Calcagno 00:47:52 02:32:16 00:29:16 01:15:08
18 24 GOGORZA GONZALO M 40-44 40 M OLIVOS - 00:47:53 02:41:11 00:39:11 01:14:07
19 307 STEMKAUSKAS DIEGO M 40-44 41 M TIGRE MALON 00:48:05 02:42:32 00:43:00 01:11:27
20 27 TOLOSA GUILLERMO DAMIÁN M 40-44 44 M MAR DEL PLATA GRUPO A 00:48:12 02:31:45 00:32:45 01:10:48
21 156 MARQUES CARLOS NICOLAS M 40-44 40 M QUILMES - 00:48:24 02:26:32 00:33:29 01:04:39
22 182 LORES SEBASTIAN M 40-44 42 M MIRAMAR - 00:48:27 02:23:09 00:32:30 01:02:12
23 98 ARRIETA MATIAS M 40-44 41 M BERISSO TOTO TEAM 00:48:39 02:31:06 00:34:33 01:07:54
24 38 AGRAZAR JONATAN M 40-44 43 M TRENQUE LAUQUEN - 00:49:02 02:26:45 00:33:18 01:04:25
25 45 ZITTA GUIDO M 40-44 41 M MORON Kamapua 00:49:04 02:32:29 00:36:51 01:06:34
26 40 TEMPONE MARIANO M 40-44 41 M LA PLATA RM Team 00:49:07 02:29:06 00:31:51 01:08:08
27 195 MAGNERES JOSÉ MARTIN M 40-44 44 M TANDIL - 00:49:32 02:29:36 00:32:51 01:07:13
28 255 MARATEA PATRICIO M 40-44 42 M LA PLATA FT RUNNING 00:49:40 02:23:05 00:33:51 00:59:34
29 388 QUINTANA IGNACIO M 40-44 44 M BELGRANO - 00:50:18 02:32:23 00:34:34 01:07:31
30 251 LOPEZ CHRISTIAN M 40-44 40 M SAAVEDRA TRIA NORTE 00:50:28 02:47:55 00:40:51 01:16:36
31 278 BALBUENA CRISTIAN M 40-44 42 M MAR DEL PLATA RUN RUN 00:50:36 02:57:06 00:34:01 01:32:29
32 361 HOE JUAN CRISTIAN M 40-44 41 M TRES ARROYOS - 00:50:48 02:36:19 00:35:36 01:09:55
33 321 ZARINI OSVALDO MARTÍN M 40-44 44 M TANDIL - 00:51:01 02:42:32 00:33:45 01:17:46
34 398 VERDI BRUSATI DANIEL M 40-44 44 M CABA SPORTREAM 00:51:04 02:36:39 00:36:07 01:09:28
35 300 GATTI ANGEL M 40-44 41 M ROSARIO - 00:51:13 02:36:49 00:31:48 01:13:48
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36 37 FIGUEROA GASTON ALEJANDRO M 40-44 42 M MAR DEL PLATA  JOSE PIRRONITTO ENTRENAMIENTO 00:51:32 02:29:33 00:30:44 01:07:17
37 93 DASSO GONZALO M 40-44 44 M CORONEL PRINGLES Pellotón Virtual 00:52:24 02:38:25 00:36:48 01:09:13
38 389 SCHEMPER JULIAN M 40-44 42 M MONTE CASTRO POTENCIA AERÓBICA TEAM 00:53:05 02:40:18 00:35:13 01:12:00
39 141 NALLAR FEDERICO M 40-44 43 M CABA JP COACH 00:53:20 02:38:24 00:35:08 01:09:56
40 127 DIFFERDING ISAAC M 40-44 41 M MAR DEL PLATA - 00:54:04 02:40:23 00:36:32 01:09:47
41 181 DAVILA SEBASTIÁN M 40-44 43 M MAR DEL PLATA JM CORREDORES 00:54:04 02:40:55 00:34:57 01:11:54
42 41 LUPIN FRANCISCO M 40-44 41 M MAR DEL PLATA - 00:56:10 02:50:03 00:36:28 01:17:25
43 52 ECHAVE JORGE LUIS M 40-44 43 M ROJAS Echave 00:57:10 03:03:28 00:45:24 01:20:54
44 26 DEMICHELIS EMILIANO M 40-44 41 M CAÑUELAS REYNADO 00:58:09 02:59:00 00:42:51 01:18:00
45 254 WENGROWER DEMIAN M 40-44 41 M CABA SPORTREAM 00:59:59 02:52:23 00:37:09 01:15:15
46 260 GUILARDI MAXIMILIANO M 40-44 43 M GRAL PACHECO MALON 01:00:15 02:46:42 00:34:52 01:11:35
47 28 HERMIDA SANTIAGO PABLO M 40-44 43 M MONTE GRANDE REYNADO 01:01:02 02:54:36 00:38:48 01:14:46
48 262 GOMEZ GONZALO M 40-44 42 M MARTINEZ MAXTRAINING 01:01:52 03:01:25 00:46:17 01:13:16
49 80 ZAMOLO JUAN M 40-44 40 M MAR DEL PLATA Z3D 01:02:19 02:38:47 00:33:57 01:02:31
50 113 DE OSCA FUENTES FRANCISCO M 40-44 41 M SAN ISIDRO - 01:06:13 03:29:38 00:56:01 01:27:24
51 199 MORENO GONZALO M 40-44 42 M SAN MARTIN - 01:09:54 03:09:02 00:41:05 01:18:03
52 134 CASIN GERARDO M 40-44 44 M QUILMES RMTEAM 01:18:35 03:22:08 00:41:50 01:21:43
53 312 ROCCA FEDERICO M 40-44 41 M CABA MALON 01:23:22 03:53:30 00:55:50 01:34:18
54 16 MEMMO RODRIGO M 40-44 40 M BERAZATEGUI RMTEAM - DNF 00:27:39 DNF

327 ESCOBAR JULIO ANDRES M 40-44 44 M EL CALAFATE SPORTREAM DNF DNF 01:07:57 01:21:53
POS DORSAL APELLIDO NOMBRE CATEGORIA EDAD SEXO CIUDAD CLUB PEDETRISMO LLEGADA NATACION CICLISMO

1 19 PASSADORE MAXIMILIANO M 45-49 48 M SAN ISIDRO MAXTRAINING (COACH) 00:41:31 02:08:11 00:27:49 00:58:51
2 172 SANTAROSSA LUCAS M 45-49 45 M BAHIA BLANCA - 00:42:07 02:15:17 00:30:56 01:02:14
3 143 DALLEGRE ARIEL M 45-49 45 M QUILMES OESTE - 00:44:14 02:15:22 00:31:30 00:59:38
4 288 RODRIGUEZ CÉSAR LUIS M 45-49 48 M BALCARCE Z3D 00:44:22 02:20:11 00:35:09 01:00:40
5 86 CASTROMAN HERNÁN M 45-49 45 M MAR DEL PLATA  JOSE PIRRONITTO ENTRENAMIENTO 00:44:37 02:22:02 00:30:18 01:07:07
6 99 VILAR DIEGO MARTIN M 45-49 47 M ADROGUÉ AGMT 00:45:02 02:15:28 00:30:03 01:00:23
7 59 ALFARO NORBERTO M 45-49 48 M TANDIL NELY 00:45:28 02:29:36 00:37:36 01:06:32
8 393 NEGRI PABLO M 45-49 47 M MAR DEL PLATA Z3D 00:46:13 02:14:26 00:24:59 01:03:14
9 366 OCEJO JUAN PABLO M 45-49 47 M CABA KAIZEN 00:46:37 02:29:48 00:32:38 01:10:33

10 228 FRAIMAN MATÍAS HERNÁN M 45-49 47 M CIUDADELA REYNADO 00:46:48 02:23:33 00:31:42 01:05:03
11 121 BIANCHI WALTER M 45-49 46 M BERNAL ANFIBIOS 00:46:55 02:20:37 00:27:37 01:06:05
12 289 TAJA OMAR M 45-49 46 M BALCARCE - 00:47:33 02:40:46 00:40:51 01:12:22
13 369 CECIVE DAMIAN OSVALDO M 45-49 45 M MAR DEL PLATA GRUPO A 00:47:50 02:50:54 00:44:30 01:18:34
14 298 AYCIRIET FEDERICO M 45-49 46 M MAR DEL PLATA - 00:47:59 02:25:59 00:31:50 01:06:10
15 286 MOLINA WALTER ELIAS M 45-49 46 M SAN TELMO TRIATLÓN PARA TODOS 00:48:04 02:55:39 00:51:21 01:16:14
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16 53 ECHAVE GABRIEL AUGUSTO M 45-49 46 M BALCARCE - 00:48:16 02:39:34 00:38:25 01:12:53
17 183 DARGUIBEL EDUARDO ARIEL M 45-49 47 M MIRAMAR - 00:49:20 02:30:02 00:37:18 01:03:24
18 60 GARCIA VELASCO ORTIZ CARLOS FAUSTINO M 45-49 45 M CABA JP COACH 00:49:58 02:25:26 00:32:43 01:02:45
19 319 SOURIGUES MARTIN M 45-49 47 M CABA - 00:50:10 02:31:43 00:31:36 01:09:57
20 132 MARTINEZ CARRICART ALEJO M 45-49 49 M BELGRANO - 00:50:11 02:46:35 00:42:33 01:13:51
21 235 ZUNINO IGNACIO M 45-49 48 M SAN NICOLAS - 00:50:42 02:41:13 00:34:53 01:15:38
22 154 TONELLI JOSE MARIANO M 45-49 45 M CORONEL PRINGLES - 00:50:49 02:35:24 00:36:07 01:08:28
23 219 SUSSINI GERMAN M 45-49 49 M LA PLATA - 00:51:01 02:38:18 00:37:32 01:09:45
24 92 ROCCA LUCIANO M 45-49 46 M ROSARIO VX+ Team 00:51:06 02:32:44 00:31:52 01:09:46
25 47 BECERRA RODRIGO M 45-49 47 M MAR DEL PLATA Alfar Group 00:51:26 02:47:31 00:36:32 01:19:33
26 341 MARTINEZ GABRIEL M 45-49 46 M MAR DEL PLATA GRUPO A 00:51:26 02:33:14 00:33:31 01:08:17
27 158 RONCO MARIANO M 45-49 48 M FLORES AGMT 00:52:12 02:29:19 00:32:28 01:04:39
28 309 DAYAN MÁXIMILIANO M 45-49 46 M CABA - 00:52:50 03:08:34 00:48:39 01:27:05
29 119 LANUSSOL EDGARDO M 45-49 45 M QUILMES ANFIBIOS 00:53:12 02:37:32 00:32:12 01:12:08
30 392 VERNAZ GASTÓN M 45-49 48 M SAAVEDRA - 00:53:20 02:31:32 00:33:14 01:04:58
31 136 TENCA CIRILO M 45-49 46 M LUJAN - 00:53:27 02:42:53 00:35:46 01:13:40
32 103 CARELLA SEBASTIÁN M 45-49 45 M TRES ARROYOS AGMT 00:53:29 02:30:25 00:31:26 01:05:30
33 308 PILIAVSKY DIEGO M 45-49 45 M ESCOBAR MALON 00:54:16 02:41:14 00:34:30 01:12:28
34 123 DI BARTOLO FERNANDO M 45-49 49 M BERNAL ANFIBIOS 00:54:19 02:33:48 00:29:44 01:09:45
35 97 MARTIN RODRIGO M 45-49 46 M BERISSO - 00:54:28 02:28:48 00:29:27 01:04:53
36 104 FIGUEROA ARIEL M 45-49 49 M RAMOS MEJIA KAIZEN 00:54:33 02:40:59 00:34:28 01:11:58
37 301 AÑASCO ALEJANDRO M 45-49 48 M VILLA DEVOTO REYNADO 00:54:58 02:43:43 00:34:42 01:14:03
38 256 REZZONICO ANDRÉS M 45-49 49 M LA PLATA FT RUNNING 00:55:40 02:39:04 00:35:30 01:07:54
39 390 DEL OSO JUAN MARTIN M 45-49 45 M BUENOS AIRES CRISTIAN CACERES 00:56:57 02:58:23 00:37:04 01:24:22
40 227 CURIO PABLO M 45-49 48 M MAR DEL PLATA TRIATLÓN PARA TODOS 00:57:07 02:56:23 00:39:07 01:20:09
41 268 SARAVI PABLO M 45-49 46 M ESCOBAR - 00:57:16 02:47:16 00:36:21 01:13:39
42 385 REBORA DIEGO M 45-49 46 M CABA - 00:57:33 02:49:53 00:36:15 01:16:05
43 88 BOTTIROLI MARCELO M 45-49 49 M PALERMO - 00:57:53 02:49:52 00:36:22 01:15:37
44 257 GIMENEZ MARTIN M 45-49 47 M EL PALOMAR N.A. TEAM 00:58:39 03:02:57 00:45:49 01:18:29
45 196 SANGUINETTI FEDERICO M 45-49 45 M TIGRE RC TEAM 01:00:01 02:51:58 00:38:22 01:13:35
46 207 MIGNOLO PABLO M 45-49 49 M CABA POTENCIA AERÓBICA TEAM 01:00:23 02:55:36 00:37:10 01:18:03
47 391 ANDERSEN JORGE M 45-49 47 M JUAREZ - 01:00:41 02:42:07 00:36:34 01:04:52
48 190 GIMENEZ EMILIO M 45-49 46 M BENAVIDEZ - 01:02:54 02:50:35 00:36:12 01:11:29
49 90 BRITO OSCAR WALTER M 45-49 49 M LA PLATA Lonati Running 01:02:57 DSQ 00:42:00 DNF
50 151 MONTEMURRO PABLO M 45-49 46 M CABA - 01:07:03 02:59:22 00:37:03 01:15:16
51 149 DE LA GARMA MARIANO M 45-49 46 M MAR DEL PLATA - 01:12:02 02:59:14 00:33:43 01:13:29
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52 82 UMFURER MARCOS M 45-49 48 M TANDIL - 01:15:32 03:23:37 00:46:57 01:21:08
53 375 VANINA RAFAEL M 45-49 49 M 9 DE JULIO SPORTREAM 01:16:41 03:17:35 00:38:51 01:22:03

POS DORSAL APELLIDO NOMBRE CATEGORIA EDAD SEXO CIUDAD CLUB PEDETRISMO LLEGADA NATACION CICLISMO
1 15 GUARAGNA GABRIEL M 50-54 50 M QUILMES AGMT 00:41:14 02:08:07 00:30:35 00:56:18
2 387 BENET PABLO M 50-54 54 M MATADEROS - 00:42:15 02:15:22 00:31:06 01:02:01
3 371 CAPELETTI DARIO M 50-54 54 M CIUDADELA REYNADO 00:44:27 02:15:52 00:28:18 01:03:07
4 168 PRANDI MAXIMILIANO M 50-54 52 M CITY BELL TOTO TEAM 00:45:00 02:21:24 00:32:37 01:03:47
5 102 RONCAGLIA MARIO M 50-54 51 M CAÑUELAS REYNADO 00:45:13 02:22:51 00:35:24 01:02:14
6 246 PIRRONITTO JOSÉ M 50-54 52 M MAR DEL PLATA  JOSE PIRRONITTO ENTRENAMIENTO 00:46:06 02:13:15 00:25:50 01:01:19
7 209 INDACO GUILLERMO M 50-54 50 M MAR DEL PLATA  JOSE PIRRONITTO ENTRENAMIENTO 00:46:14 02:24:58 00:32:32 01:06:12
8 377 MERCADO PABLO RODRIGO M 50-54 52 M MAR DEL PLATA TREINO PLAZA MITRE 00:46:38 02:23:47 00:31:26 01:05:43
9 48 SUAREZ JAVIER M 50-54 52 M BOLIVAR - 00:46:43 02:51:33 00:47:30 01:17:20

10 201 VALDEZ DIEGO M 50-54 54 M EL PALOMAR N.A. TEAM 00:46:51 02:25:02 00:32:25 01:05:46
11 185 LOMBARDI MAXIMILIANO M 50-54 52 M MIRAMAR - 00:47:17 02:32:34 00:36:08 01:09:09
12 68 CICCIMARRA MATIAS M 50-54 51 M NECOCHEA SPORTREAM 00:47:18 02:24:05 00:31:29 01:05:18
13 277 DANGELO LEONARDO GASTON M 50-54 53 M MAR DEL PLATA GRUPO A 00:47:38 02:38:51 00:36:35 01:14:38
14 205 SOFIRO GERMÁN M 50-54 54 M PALERMO PELLEGRINO 00:48:09 02:26:46 00:32:36 01:06:01
15 21 ANTONETTI LUCAS M 50-54 53 M ROSARIO - 00:48:10 02:20:30 00:28:22 01:03:58
16 95 KREFF LUIS MARÍA M 50-54 52 M TRES ARROYOS MutTI TEAM 00:48:31 02:35:54 00:37:37 01:09:46
17 360 GAITERO CLAUDIO M 50-54 52 M NECOCHEA Z3D 00:48:42 02:24:17 00:29:58 01:05:37
18 285 MOYANO EMILIO M 50-54 50 M MAR DEL PLATA CLUBK10/Z3D 00:48:43 02:32:04 00:35:03 01:08:18
19 247 FUNCHEIRA HERNÁN M 50-54 52 M RAMOS MEJIA N.A. TEAM 00:49:02 02:48:19 00:37:43 01:21:34
20 355 FARGUS MARIANO NICOLAS M 50-54 53 M VILLA DEVOTO - 00:49:14 02:29:09 00:30:31 01:09:24
21 166 GATTI LEONARDO M 50-54 53 M GRAL PACHECO MALON 00:50:10 DSQ 00:35:06 DNF
22 114 PASCARELLI FLOREAL M 50-54 53 M MAR DEL PLATA GRUPO A 00:50:22 02:27:50 00:31:22 01:06:06
23 326 IBARRA FACUNDO M 50-54 50 M MAR DEL PLATA Z3D 00:50:35 02:32:25 00:34:11 01:07:39
24 299 PATRONE ALEJANDRO M 50-54 53 M MAR DEL PLATA - 00:50:50 02:39:17 00:37:14 01:11:13
25 107 PAGURA FACUNDO M 50-54 52 M CAMPANA - 00:50:52 02:35:51 00:33:22 01:11:37
26 250 GOMEZ ARIEL M 50-54 53 M PINAMAR - 00:51:53 02:40:44 00:35:31 01:13:20
27 217 GALATI HERNAN M 50-54 52 M CABA - 00:52:15 02:31:49 00:32:04 01:07:30
28 74 LUNA FACUNDO M 50-54 53 M MAR DEL PLATA GRUPO A 00:52:23 02:34:45 00:29:04 01:13:18
29 42 VIDELA JULIO M 50-54 53 M SAN NICOLAS - 00:52:27 02:51:46 00:40:37 01:18:42
30 269 VANINA JUAN MANUEL M 50-54 51 M 9 DE JULIO SPORTREAM 00:52:53 02:29:03 00:33:13 01:02:57
31 63 GUTMAN DAMIAN M 50-54 53 M BELGRANO - 00:53:01 02:38:26 00:36:12 01:09:13
32 109 BONJOUR GUSTAVO M 50-54 52 M BAHIA BLANCA - 00:53:16 02:38:42 00:39:43 01:05:43
33 146 MINCIACCA CLAUDIO M 50-54 50 M MAR DEL PLATA Z3D 00:53:53 02:37:01 00:32:23 01:10:45
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34 152 GHO FERNANDO M 50-54 53 M FUNES - 00:54:33 02:41:29 00:37:12 01:09:44
35 239 DUBOIS MARTIN M 50-54 51 M CABA DCTRICOACH 00:55:43 02:35:21 00:31:46 01:07:52
36 160 CIGOL JOAQUIN M 50-54 54 M ARROYO SECO - 00:55:58 02:37:56 00:29:56 01:12:02
37 89 STEFANI JAVIER M 50-54 50 M TRENQUE LAUQUEN - 00:56:49 02:47:49 00:37:43 01:13:17
38 153 AZCONA FERNANDO M 50-54 53 M GRAL. PRIGLES - 00:57:24 02:49:25 00:37:47 01:14:14
39 231 BENVENUTI FERNANDO M 50-54 53 M MAR DEL PLATA Iron Sur 00:58:19 02:44:20 00:33:07 01:12:54
40 363 OTERO LACOSTE MAURICIO M 50-54 53 M MAR DEL PLATA Z3D 00:58:40 02:51:49 00:36:31 01:16:38
41 110 DE MONT GASTÓN M 50-54 52 M ESCOBAR - 00:59:26 02:41:08 00:33:57 01:07:45
42 335 MONIN CRISTIAN M 50-54 54 M VILLA URQUIZA - 01:00:37 03:01:26 00:37:40 01:23:09
43 245 ROMERO SANTIAGO M 50-54 54 M BALVANERA - 01:01:03 02:56:23 00:36:39 01:18:41
44 272 BERMAN HERNAN M 50-54 52 M CABA CUCARO TEAM 01:01:46 03:08:41 00:51:56 01:14:59
45 224 GONZALEZ FABIAN M 50-54 54 M CABA JP COACH 01:02:05 03:15:16 00:45:42 01:27:29
46 356 MINSKY DIEGO M 50-54 54 M MONTE CASTRO - 01:04:11 02:49:57 00:32:32 01:13:14
47 122 ALVAREZ ALEJANDRO DARIO M 50-54 53 M BERNAL ANFIBIOS 01:04:34 03:12:29 00:52:54 01:15:01
48 305 PACHECO SEBASTIAN ABEL M 50-54 52 M MAR DEL PLATA GRUPO A 01:04:47 03:10:38 00:46:38 01:19:13
49 145 LLOBET GASTON M 50-54 53 M RECOLETA - 01:04:54 02:51:48 00:35:46 01:11:08
50 244 DURAN MARCELO M 50-54 53 M MAR DEL PLATA EN BIKE 01:08:07 03:19:54 00:52:22 01:19:25
51 317 PEREDA MARIANO M 50-54 53 M 9 DE JULIO SPORTREAM 01:09:26 02:56:06 00:32:26 01:14:14
52 39 VAZQUEZ ESTEBAN M 50-54 51 M LA PLATA - - DNF DNF -

POS DORSAL APELLIDO NOMBRE CATEGORIA EDAD SEXO CIUDAD CLUB PEDETRISMO LLEGADA NATACION CICLISMO
1 229 TRIOLO PABLO M 55-59 55 M HAEDO REYNADO 00:44:20 02:12:02 00:27:19 01:00:23
2 370 TREMONTI GUILLERMO M 55-59 57 M MAR DEL PLATA MUTTI TEAM 00:49:49 02:29:41 00:33:59 01:05:53
3 306 CONDE SERGIO EDGARDO M 55-59 56 M TIGRE CONDE ENDURANCE 00:50:15 02:32:01 00:34:25 01:07:21
4 131 MC INNES CHRISTIAN M 55-59 56 M MAR DEL PLATA MUTTI TEAM 00:50:21 02:27:01 00:33:08 01:03:32
5 316 BARATELLI IGNACIO M 55-59 57 M CABA - 00:50:45 02:28:51 00:33:54 01:04:12
6 91 RICCI DANIEL M 55-59 55 M ROSARIO - 00:50:55 02:27:49 00:31:21 01:05:33
7 118 ELIZAINCIN MARTÍN M 55-59 56 M QUILMES ANFIBIOS 00:51:18 02:40:07 00:41:19 01:07:30
8 283 MUSRI LEANDRO M 55-59 55 M SAN TELMO TRIATLÓN PARA TODOS 00:52:01 02:48:07 00:39:40 01:16:26
9 31 CALVARESI GUSTAVO M 55-59 59 M PERGAMINO - 00:52:02 02:29:07 00:31:41 01:05:24

10 396 LAURE MARIANO M 55-59 55 M MAR DEL PLATA GRUPO A 00:52:15 02:40:52 00:38:33 01:10:04
11 78 BRUSCO DIEGO M 55-59 56 M BELGRANO - 00:52:20 02:52:47 00:39:14 01:21:13
12 135 GIRON LEONARDO M 55-59 55 M QUILMES RMTEAM 00:52:54 02:28:10 00:34:39 01:00:37
13 116 IORIZZO DARÍO JOSÉ M 55-59 56 M FLORENCIO VARELA ANFIBIOS 00:53:09 02:44:21 00:36:57 01:14:15
14 336 CAPOZZOLI PABLO M 55-59 58 M SAN TELMO - 00:54:14 02:36:14 00:34:25 01:07:35
15 325 BOGGIO SANTIAGO ISAIAS M 55-59 55 M MAR DEL PLATA GRUPO A 00:55:51 02:53:08 00:40:04 01:17:13
16 282 DE BEER ALEJANDRO M 55-59 56 M CABA CONDE ENDURANCE 00:57:33 02:52:50 00:36:52 01:18:25
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17 208 VILLAMARIN FERNANDO M 55-59 58 M NUÑEZ PELLEGRINO 00:57:49 02:42:02 00:32:41 01:11:32
18 187 RETEGUI CARLOS JOSÉ M 55-59 57 M MAR DEL PLATA - 00:57:55 02:51:53 00:38:26 01:15:32
19 354 GANDARINO DANIEL M 55-59 59 M LA LUCILA DANILO 00:58:06 02:43:34 00:36:38 01:08:50
20 139 TURANO ADRIAN ALBERTO M 55-59 58 M AVELLANEDA - 00:58:12 02:46:32 00:37:50 01:10:30
21 338 BACHA MARCELO M 55-59 56 M CABA SPORTREAM 00:58:19 02:45:01 00:35:58 01:10:44
22 75 GOMEZ HUGO M 55-59 56 M ITUZAINGO CRT Team 00:58:42 03:01:48 00:47:29 01:15:37
23 30 FERNANDEZ RICARDO M 55-59 59 M CABALLITO PUPILOS TEAM 00:59:15 02:46:21 00:36:22 01:10:44
24 322 CASERO FERNANDO M 55-59 57 M MAR DEL PLATA MUTTI TEAM 00:59:24 02:42:25 00:34:45 01:08:16
25 23 PALUMBO ERNESTO M 55-59 55 M BANFIELD MutTI TEAM 00:59:32 03:05:39 00:41:34 01:24:33
26 212 SABORIDO ALEJANDRO M 55-59 57 M LA PLATA NS TEAM 00:59:35 03:07:18 00:49:00 01:18:43
27 220 ROCCO MENCARA ARIEL M 55-59 56 M SAN ISIDRO MALON 00:59:55 02:53:43 00:38:16 01:15:32
28 179 VILA RAFAEL M 55-59 58 M TIGRE TRIATLÓN PARA TODOS 01:00:21 03:07:41 00:46:15 01:21:05
29 58 GALVAN LUCAS M 55-59 56 M LA PLATA MM Team 01:03:31 02:58:10 00:39:47 01:14:52
30 223 PELLEGRINI FABIAN M 55-59 56 M LOMAS DEL MIRADOR N.A. TEAM 01:05:04 03:01:07 00:39:53 01:16:10
31 252 IZZO IGNACIO DAMIÁN M 55-59 57 M MAR DEL PLATA - 01:06:29 03:13:35 00:31:44 01:35:22
32 177 LIZASO MARIANO M 55-59 56 M TANDIL ESTÁS PARA MÁS!! 01:08:07 03:09:29 00:37:28 01:23:54
33 380 PERSICHINI DIEGO ALEJANDRO M 55-59 55 M MARTINEZ MAX TRAINING 01:09:01 03:29:28 00:48:58 01:31:29
34 304 LONGO DANIEL M 55-59 59 M CABA N.A. TEAM 01:09:49 03:13:04 00:40:01 01:23:14
35 310 CLANCY PATRICIO M 55-59 56 M PILAR - 01:13:03 03:27:42 00:47:23 01:27:16
36 267 GONZALEZ ALFREDO M 55-59 56 M CABA - 01:25:44 03:33:55 00:42:27 01:25:44

POS DORSAL APELLIDO NOMBRE CATEGORIA EDAD SEXO CIUDAD CLUB PEDETRISMO LLEGADA NATACION CICLISMO
1 202 FUSCALDO GUSTAVO M 60-64 63 M CABA REYNADO 00:51:32 02:28:28 00:31:36 01:05:20
2 216 CANALE CARLOS ALBERTO M 60-64 63 M CHASCOMÚS - 00:51:57 02:33:33 00:32:02 01:09:34
3 46 ALTUNA MARCELO M 60-64 60 M TIGRE - 00:53:17 02:32:39 00:33:35 01:05:47
4 261 COLLOCA SERGIO M 60-64 60 M MARTINEZ - 00:54:58 02:34:07 00:32:36 01:06:33
5 144 GUERRERO SERGIO GABRIEL M 60-64 63 M MAR DEL PLATA GRUPO A 00:56:53 02:51:16 00:42:35 01:11:48
6 281 VITTORIO JOSE MARIA M 60-64 60 M ITUZAIMGO REYNADO 00:57:24 02:38:17 00:33:29 01:07:24
7 165 NIELL AGUSTIN M 60-64 60 M CANNING - 00:58:12 02:43:43 00:40:02 01:05:29
8 170 RIVAS HERNAN M 60-64 63 M VILLA SARMIENTO N.A. TEAM 00:58:42 03:02:56 00:46:42 01:17:32
9 296 DEMATTEIS FABIAN M 60-64 62 M MAR DEL PLATA MUTTI TEAM 00:59:04 02:55:42 00:38:58 01:17:40

10 159 PAOLONI GUILLERMO M 60-64 62 M COLEGIALES - 01:01:22 02:59:07 00:39:36 01:18:09
11 221 VERA MARCELO ALEJANDRO M 60-64 61 M MAR DEL PLATA GRUPO A 01:05:37 03:07:35 00:47:28 01:14:30
12 234 FLAMA GUSTAVO M 60-64 61 M RAMOS MEJIA N.A. TEAM 01:05:59 02:55:01 00:34:37 01:14:25
13 362 FORESTI ALEJANDRO CARLOS M 60-64 64 M TIGRE GRUPO SOLARI 01:08:09 03:05:43 00:38:19 01:19:15
14 236 MARTINEZ DANIEL M 60-64 61 M QUILMES - 01:10:59 03:41:44 00:42:39 01:48:06
15 147 ZAYAS HERNÁN M 60-64 63 M VICENTE LOPEZ - 01:12:51 03:19:38 00:42:46 01:24:01
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16 130 BETTINELLI DANIEL OSCAR M 60-64 61 M MAR DEL PLATA - 01:17:42 03:29:27 00:54:04 01:17:41
17 394 CACHAROSKY PABLO ALEJANDRO M 60-64 61 M MAR DEL PLATA IRONSUR 01:27:02 03:25:38 00:37:48 01:20:48
18 128 MACAGGI ALBERTO M 60-64 64 M TANDIL - - DNF DNF -

243 ALTAMIRANO ROGER ALEJANDRO M 60-64 64 M PILAR - DNF DSQ 00:45:39 01:14:09
POS DORSAL APELLIDO NOMBRE CATEGORIA EDAD SEXO CIUDAD CLUB PEDETRISMO LLEGADA NATACION CICLISMO

1 198 MARTINEZ WALTER M 65-69 67 M SAN CAYETANO - 00:58:06 02:47:47 00:34:28 01:15:13
2 233 BERTONASCO CLAUDIO VICTOR M 65-69 65 M ITUZAINGO N.A. TEAM 00:58:08 02:56:25 00:37:47 01:20:30
3 332 LETTERA RUBEN M 65-69 67 M CABA SPORTREAM 00:59:16 02:48:49 00:39:54 01:09:39
4 73 LOZECO OSCAR M 65-69 66 M SANTA FE - 01:00:11 03:04:22 00:41:14 01:22:57
5 84 SUAREZ NORBERTO LUIS M 65-69 66 M LA PLATA Hugo Pelegrini 01:06:00 02:58:33 00:37:21 01:15:12
6 56 PATTI DANIEL GUSTAVO M 65-69 67 M CABA - 01:06:04 02:50:29 00:25:22 01:19:03
7 115 ZARAUZ EDUARDO RUBEN M 65-69 67 M TIGRE - 01:12:28 03:24:52 00:43:43 01:28:41
8 69 CABARITI MAURICIO RUBEN M 65-69 69 M ITUZAINGO Scuadra 01:17:04 03:36:44 00:50:50 01:28:50
9 83 LOMBARDI RUBEN OSCAR M 65-69 69 M LA PLATA - 01:27:10 03:53:28 00:43:18 01:43:00

POS DORSAL APELLIDO NOMBRE CATEGORIA EDAD SEXO CIUDAD CLUB PEDETRISMO LLEGADA NATACION CICLISMO
1 32 FOSTER EDUARDO M 70+ 73 M PERGAMINO - 01:03:20 03:13:19 00:44:32 01:25:27
2 106 BELAUNZARÁN AGUSTÍN M 70+ 71 M MAR DEL PLATA - 01:07:30 03:23:24 00:53:08 01:22:46
3 62 RODRIGUEZ GUILLERMO M 70+ 70 M MAR DEL PLATA MUTTI TEAM 01:11:17 03:14:34 00:48:49 01:14:28
4 100 MAZZOLA GUSTAVO M 70+ 71 M CABALLITO - 01:14:24 03:22:13 00:42:57 01:24:52
5 96 ZAMMARANO JOSE M 70+ 71 M San Andrés - 01:15:27 03:22:26 00:42:09 01:24:50
6 105 VASOIN MARCELO M 70+ 75 M MAR DEL PLATA - 01:17:36 03:26:53 00:42:16 01:27:01
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